
2023 California State University, Fullerton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-24   Conf: 20-10   Home: 15-13   Away: 16-9   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (491), Opp (478)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (6), Connor (3), Bobo (2), Nankil (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Guzman (2), Navyac (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Urman (4), Ortega (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Stultz 3, Yates 3, Jones 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (50-79), Urman (20-32), Ortega (5-7), Tomczak (5-6), Chester (4-5), Hinkel (3-5), Jones (3-5), Stultz (3-5), Blood (2-2), Ingrassia
(2-2), Alfaro (1-1), Faulks (1-1), Howitt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Connor, Caden .330 56-56 224 37 74 20 2 5 45 113 .504 32 7 36 4 .417 8 4 2-3 405 22 7 .984
38 White, Carter .318 53-46 198 42 63 11 1 0 22 76 .384 15 5 17 1 .381 0 10 9-11 86 2 0 1.000
4 Nankil, Nate .316 55-55 237 40 75 21 0 5 39 111 .468 23 5 37 3 .384 3 2 5-7 122 1 0 1.000
6 Latta, Maddox .287 45-45 174 26 50 11 1 4 29 75 .431 19 0 41 2 .350 4 7 2-3 78 107 2 .989
1 Lew, Zach .273 56-56 209 45 57 14 2 7 47 96 .459 44 3 42 6 .395 7 2 0-0 49 82 10 .929
25 Urman, Cole .270 49-47 185 30 50 9 0 4 30 71 .384 11 0 27 1 .303 5 5 3-4 390 34 2 .995
31 Guzman, Moises .256 50-49 168 40 43 16 0 2 24 65 .387 41 9 55 2 .423 2 2 10-12 126 3 3 .977
2 Haley, Jack .240 48-45 146 23 35 8 0 1 17 46 .315 13 13 49 2 .353 1 5 0-4 62 111 12 .935
22 Bobo, Brendan .213 47-44 160 28 34 8 1 7 26 65 .406 24 15 64 1 .365 1 1 7-8 1 0 0 1.000
34 Aleman, Angelo .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Lopez, Eli .311 18-11 45 5 14 2 0 0 6 16 .356 7 1 13 1 .415 0 1 0-0 19 18 1 .974
19 Wallace, Colby .237 31-24 93 16 22 4 0 1 14 29 .312 16 0 30 0 .342 2 0 1-1 43 0 0 1.000
3 Navyac, JT .225 21-13 40 7 9 1 0 0 7 10 .250 5 1 15 0 .326 0 4 0-0 17 23 5 .889
36 Ortega, Max .224 24-11 49 5 11 1 1 1 7 17 .347 5 3 14 1 .333 0 0 2-2 91 8 0 1.000
39 Nushida, Draven .143 15-1 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 1 0 4 1 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 2 .500
30 Mistone, Luke .000 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 56-56 1951 345 540 126 8 37 315 793 .406 256 62 446 26 .373 33 43 41-55 1509 473 48 .976
Opponents .282 56-56 1987 313 561 102 13 55 291 854 .430 232 49 490 42 .368 19 23 25-40 1496 497 68 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Ingrassia, Jojo 2.42 5-2 26 0 0 0-0 7 44.2 48 12 12 14 51 6 1 3 .276 4 2 0 0 2
41 Yates, Evan 3.75 3-2 16 15 0 0-0 0 74.1 83 32 31 31 69 19 3 7 .290 10 5 0 6 2
26 Meyer, Gavin 4.05 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 3 3 5 4 0 0 0 .269 1 0 0 0 0
58 Alfaro, Jesse 4.15 0-0 12 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 15 7 6 5 8 3 0 2 .283 1 1 0 0 0
51 Chester, Fynn 4.21 7-3 17 7 0 0-0 1 57.2 69 31 27 6 42 8 0 6 .292 0 6 1 0 3
33 Jones, Peyton 4.45 5-1 25 4 0 0-0 0 54.2 47 30 27 34 56 8 0 5 .234 3 5 0 0 6
10 Stultz, Tyler 5.12 7-5 16 16 1 0-0 0 91.1 99 62 52 43 93 18 0 9 .275 1 8 0 7 3
18 Tomczak, Seth 5.35 2-0 22 2 0 0-0 2 35.1 38 21 21 14 36 3 4 7 .271 4 3 1 0 2
27 Blood, Jason 6.39 1-3 17 3 0 0-0 0 38.0 44 27 27 17 39 8 2 4 .291 11 7 1 1 3
37 Meek, Jack 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
49 Morones, Andrew 7.04 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 6 6 7 8 2 0 1 .367 3 0 0 1 0
23 Faulks, Ryan 7.24 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 15 13 11 17 21 6 1 1 .273 1 1 0 0 2
24 Hinkel, Trevor 8.17 1-5 18 7 0 0-0 2 54.0 71 53 49 28 49 16 2 8 .311 10 7 0 3 0
17 Howitt, Josh 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 6 5 6 5 1 0 0 .250 1 3 0 1 0
43 Herrera, Carter 11.12 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 8 7 3 7 4 0 2 .346 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.10 32-24 215 56 1 2 13 503.0 561 313 285 232 490 102 13 55 .282 51 49 3 19 23
Opponents 5.22 24-32 235 56 0 1 9 498.2 540 345 289 256 446 126 8 37 .277 75 62 7 33 43



2023 California State University, Fullerton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Nankil, Nate 123 122 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ortega, Max 99 91 8 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 3 0
38 White, Carter 88 86 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wallace, Colby 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ingrassia, Jojo 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
51 Chester, Fynn 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
41 Yates, Evan 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 5 — 0 0
33 Jones, Peyton 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Hinkel, Trevor 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Tomczak, Seth 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
27 Blood, Jason 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Bobo, Brendan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Faulks, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
58 Alfaro, Jesse 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Urman, Cole 426 390 34 2 .995 4 20 12 .625 4 0
6 Latta, Maddox 187 78 107 2 .989 34 0 0 — 0 0
5 Connor, Caden 434 405 22 7 .984 44 0 0 — 0 0
31 Guzman, Moises 132 126 3 3 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lopez, Eli 38 19 18 1 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Haley, Jack 185 62 111 12 .935 30 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lew, Zach 141 49 82 10 .929 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Stultz, Tyler 23 3 18 2 .913 0 3 2 .600 0 0
3 Navyac, JT 45 17 23 5 .889 9 0 0 — 0 0
39 Nushida, Draven 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Meyer, Gavin 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Howitt, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Mistone, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Aleman, Angelo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Meek, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Herrera, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Morones, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 2030 1509 473 48 .976 133 50 29 .633 7 0
Opponents 2061 1496 497 68 .967 76 82 27 .752 14 0


